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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
10/28/2024

Check only if appropriate i J Amended Filing

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Tracy L Edingfield

Filing Report Address: 416 Valley Park Drive

Address2:

City: Valley Center Zip: 67147 County: Sedgwick
Home Phone: (316) 304-5995 Business Phone:

Office Sought; State Representative District: 90

; SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 S CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 jTOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 ^ CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 | TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 | CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

i 6 JIN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 I OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka,KS66612
Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

(Schedule A) view/print

; (Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

i Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$3,723.54

$7,114.81

$10,838.35

$11,521.54

($683.19),

$0.001

683.19

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/24/2024 3:51 :20 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Tracy L. Edingfield

Print this form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Tracy L Edingfield

Date

10/21/24

10/21/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/05/24

10/05/24

09/22/24

09/19/24

09/18/24

09/17/24

09/16/24

09/07/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Sierra Club
1945 N. Rock Rd., Apt. 102
Wichita KS 67206

Jessica Hipps
512 E. 4th
Newton KS 67117

SEIU Mo/Ks State Council
PAC
2725 Clifton Avenue
St. Louis MO 63139

Brian Dody
10343Alamo
Wichita KS 67212

Karen Edingfleld
712 Tumbleweed Drive
Yukon OK 73099

Brian Dody
10343Alamo
Wichita KS 67212

Brian Dody
10343Alamo
Wichita KS 67212

Jane Brynes
322 S. Lorraine
Wichita KS 67211

Sedgwick County
Democratic Women
P.O. Boxl736
Wichita KS 67201

Carol Shull
10011 W. 2nd Street
Wichita KS 67212

Cindi Gentry
340 N. Yale
Wichita KS 67208

Barbara Coates
2324 W. 13th Street
Wichita KS 67203

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Check

E Funds

Check

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

E Funds

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

homemaker

truck driver

retired

truck driver

truck driver

retired

retired

retired

retired

Amount

$500.00

$10.80

$500.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$40.00

$500.00

$250.00

$51.99

$100.00



09/06/24

09/01/24

09/01/24

09/01/24

08/31/24

08/26/24

08/26/24

08/24/24

08/24/24

08/21/24

08/21/24

08/21/24

08/21/24

08/21/24

08/21/24

08/21/24

Glenda Burkett
419N.Dellrose

Wichita KS 67218

Christine LeRock
2861 ReeceRd.
Colwich KS 67020

Victor LeRock
28
Colwich KS 67020

Carol Bacon

316 Crestway
Wichita KS 67218

Wichita/Hutchinson Labor
Federation

3340 W. Douglas
Wichita KS 67203

Christine LeRock
2861 Reece Rd.

Colwich KS 67020

Derek Dunn

542 Frontier Rd, Apt. G724
Lawrence KS 66049

Christine LeRock
2861ReeceRd.

Colwich KS 67020

Sedgwick County Grassroots
Democrats
P.O. Box 49057

Wichita KS 67201

John Camichael
1475 N. Lieunett
Wichita KS 67203

Ann Swegle
203 N. Fountain
Wichita KS 67208

David Johnson

8254 Bluestem
Wichita KS 67207

Shannon Kelly
1246 N.Zyba Road
Peck KS 67120

ECen Blankinship
3239 N. 124th Court West
Wichita KS 67223

Boyd McPherson

290 S. Pershing
Wichita KS 67218

Danette Tipton

?319W.HickoryLane

E Funds

Cash

Cash

Check

Check

Cash

Cash

Cash

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

retired

nurse

electrician

retired

nurse

Manager

electrician

legislator

retired

retired

lawyer

graphics designer

lawyer

retired

$51.99

$100.00

$100.00

$50.00

$500.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$325.00

$100.00

$50.00

$250.00

$100.00

$250.00!

$100.001

$30.00|



08/19/24

08/17/24

08/17/24

08/17/24

08/17/24

08/17/24

08/17/24

08/16/24

08/14/24

08/14/24

.08/14/24

08/13/24

08/13/24

08/13/24

08/09/24

08/09/24

Wichita KS 67212

James S lottery

7035 Blair Road, NW N27
Washington DC 20012

Amy Lumry
11 Quail Valley Estates
Garden Plain KS 67040

Ron Parker

2734 Exchange
Wichita KS 67217

Christine LeRock
2861ReeceRd.
Colwich KS 67020

Lisa Lambdin
1908 N.Cheryl Place
Wichita KS 67212

Kansans for a Democratic
House
P.O. Box 2083

Topeka KS 66601

Cyd Gilman
3102 N.Shefford Street
Wichita KS 67205

Rick Blumhorst
404 W. Peoria
Paola KS 66071

Todd Cohen
13421 Antlers Street
Bloomfield CO 80020

Scott Ariagno
13016 Catalina
Leawood KS 66209

Dawn Ross
5340 Isle Royal Court
WestBloomfield MI 48323

Sean Swindler
550 W.Loula Street
Olathe KS 66061

Rebecca Craft
15639 E.Rockhill Court
Wichita KS 67230

Edwin Beasley
1462 IE. 117th St. North
Valley Center KS 67147

Vtarilyn Gump
234 N. Volutsia
Wichita KS 67214

lane Bymes
322 S. Lorraine

E Funds

Check

Cash

Cash

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

retired

director

retired

nurse

ret

retired

engineer

director

insurance agent

lawyer

director

retired

retired

nurse

retired

$51.99

$400.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$250.00

$35.00

$51.99

$26.25

$41.69

$26.25

$26.25

$515.38

$51.99

$51.99

$25.00



08/08/24

08/07/24

08/04/24

08/04/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

Wichita KS 67211

Melanie Jenney

1301 N. Edgemoor
Wichita KS 67208

John Fiebich
1934 W. 69th Street North
Wichita KS 67147

Christine LeRock
2861 ReeceRd.
Colwich KS 67020

Victor LeRock

2861 ReeceRd.
Colwich KS 67020

Vaughn Gray
4217 Grand Timber Drive
Edmond OK 73034

Janice Martens
4320 SE Massachusetts
Court
Topeka KS 66609

E Funds

E Funds

Cash

Cash

Check

Check

nurse

jamtor

nurse

electrician

retired

retired

$26.25

$25.00

$100.00

$100.00

$250.00

$100.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$7114.81

$0

$0
$0

$7114.81

PrmUhis form or Go Back



Print this form or Go_Back

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Tracy L Edingfield

Date

10/24/24

10/21/24

10/12/24

10/01/24

09/16/24

09/12/24

08/28/24

08/26/24

08/26/24

08/09/24

Name and Address

PayPal
Paypal.com
sanfrancisco CA 94121

Tailwind Partners LLC
P.O. Box 111
Mission KS 66201

Station 8
1100 E. 3rd Street North
Wichita KS 67214

Valley Print Logistics
160 N. Sheridan
Valley Center KS 67147

Valley Center Chamber of
Commerce

205 W. Main
Valley Center KS 67147

Walmart
5475 N. Meridian
Valley Center KS 67147

United States Postal Service

210 E. Main
Valley Center KS 67147

Office Depot
613 S. Dugan
Wichita KS 67209

Valley Print Logistics
160 S. Sheridan
Valley Center KS 67147

United States Postal Service

210 E. Main
Wlley Center KS 67147

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Fundraising Expenses e-fees

Electronic/Website Advertising texting
messages

Gift dinner for canvassers

Printing postcards/Mailers

Filing Fee parade entry fee

Supplies drinks for canvassers

Postage/Shipping postcards

Supplies envelopes for fundraiser letters

Printing mailers/letters

Postage/Shipping postcards

Amount

$47.68

$1,220.00

$171.35

$5,645.93

$50.00

$62.30

$285.99

$161.30

$3,253.29

$17.52



08/06/24

07/22/24

07/22/24

07/17/24

07/13/24

07/10/24

07/08/24

Canva

canva.com internet company

wilmington DE 19720

Unite
21 OE. Main

Valley Center KS 67147

United States Postal Service
205 E. Main

Valley Center KS 67147

Ark Valley News
210 W. Main
Valley Center KS 67147

Office Depot
613S.Dugan
Wichita KS 67209

Walmart
5475 N. Meridian
Wichita KS 67147

Menards
3660 N. Maize Road
Wichita KS 67205

Printing postcards

Postage/Shipping postcards

Postage/Shipping Invitation to J. Craft
fundraiser

Newspaper Ads ads

Printing Paper for fundraising letters

Supplies paint for signs

Supplies wooden stakes for signs

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$170.00

$44.80

$44.80

$240.00

$38.69

$19.10

$48.79

$11521.54

$0
$11521.541

Print this form or Go Back



Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Tracy L Edingfield

Date

10/24/24

Name and Address

Tracy Edingfleld
416 Valley Park Drive
Valley Center KS 67202

Nature of Account
or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

loan

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Balance at Close of

Period

$683.19

$683.19

Print this form or Go Back


