#### Print this form or Go Back



## **Campaign Finance Receipts** & Expenditures Report 10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: Tracy L Edingfield Filing Report Address: 416 Valley Park Drive

Address2:

City: Valley Center Zip: 67147 County: Sedgwick Home Phone: (316) 304-5995 Business Phone: Office Sought: State Representative District: 90

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)		
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD	an maka sa kasa nepertata presanti garap armakelendah menentukan dengapapan Pasata pangan pagan ang kenancian peranaman dan beranaman dan bera	\$3,723.54
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$7,114.81
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$10,838.35
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) <u>view/print</u>	\$11,521.54
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	(\$683.19)
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$0.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	683.19

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/24/2024 3:51:20 PM

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Tracy L. Edingfield

### **SCHEDULE A**

## CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Tracy L Edingfield

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Type of Payment Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,	Occupation of Individual Giving	Amount
10/21/24	Sierra Club 1945 N. Rock Rd., Apt. 102 Wichita KS 67206	Other	More Than \$150	\$500.00
10/21/24	Jessica Hipps 512 E. 4th Newton KS 67117	E Funds	homemaker	\$10.80
10/11/24	SEIU Mo/Ks State Council PAC 2725 Clifton Avenue St. Louis MO 63139	Check		\$500.00
10/11/24	Brian Dody 10343 Alamo Wichita KS 67212	Cash	truck driver	\$100.00
10/05/24	Karen Edingfield 712 Tumbleweed Drive Yukon OK 73099	Cash	retired	\$100.00
10/05/24	Brian Dody 10343 Alamo Wichita KS 67212	Cash	truck driver	\$100.00
09/22/24	Brian Dody 10343 Alamo Wichita KS 67212	Cash	truck driver	\$100.00
09/19/24	Jane Brynes 322 S. Lorraine Wichita KS 67211	E Funds	retired	\$40.00
09/18/24	Sedgwick County Democratic Women P.O. Box1736 Wichita KS 67201	Check		\$500.00
09/17/24	Carol Shull 10011 W. 2nd Street Wichita KS 67212	Check	retired	\$250.00
09/16/24	Cindi Gentry 340 N. Yale Wichita KS 67208	E Funds	retired	\$51.99
09/07/24	Barbara Coates 2324 W. 13th Street Wichita KS 67203	E Funds	retired	\$100.00

09/06/24	Glenda Burkett 419 N. Dellrose Wichita KS 67218	E Funds	retired	\$51.99
09/01/24	Christine LeRock 2861 Reece Rd. Colwich KS 67020	Cash	nurse	\$100.00
09/01/24	Victor LeRock 28 Colwich KS 67020	Cash	electrician	\$100.00
09/01/24	Carol Bacon 316 Crestway Wichita KS 67218	Check	retired	\$50.00
08/31/24	Wichita/Hutchinson Labor Federation 3340 W. Douglas Wichita KS 67203	Check		\$500.00
08/26/24	Christine LeRock 2861 Reece Rd. Colwich KS 67020	Cash	nurse	\$100.00
08/26/24	Derek Dunn 542 Frontier Rd, Apt. G724 Lawrence KS 66049	Cash	Manager	\$100.00
08/24/24	Christine LeRock 2861 Reece Rd. Colwich KS 67020	Cash	electrician	\$100.00
08/24/24	Sedgwick County Grassroots Democrats P.O. Box 49057 Wichita KS 67201	Check		\$325.00
08/21/24	John Camichael 1475 N. Lieunett Wichita KS 67203	Check	legislator	\$100.00
08/21/24	Ann Swegle 203 N. Fountain Wichita KS 67208	Check	retired	\$50.00
08/21/24	David Johnson 8254 Bluestem Wichita KS 67207	Check	retired	\$250.00
08/21/24	Shannon Kelly 1246 N. Zyba Road Peck KS 67120	Check	lawyer	\$100.00
08/21/24	Ken Blankinship 3239 N. 124th Court West Wichita KS 67223	E Funds	graphics designer	\$250.00
08/21/24	Boyd McPherson 290 S. Pershing Wichita KS 67218	E Funds	lawyer	\$100.00
08/21/24	Danette Tipton 9319 W. Hickory Lane	E Funds	retired	\$30.00

	Wichita KS 67212			
08/19/24	James Slattery 7035 Blair Road, NW #427 Washington DC 20012	E Funds	retired	\$51.99
08/17/24	Amy Lumry 11 Quail Valley Estates Garden Plain KS 67040	Check	director	\$400.00
08/17/24	Ron Parker 2734 Exchange Wichita KS 67217	Cash	retired	\$100.00
08/17/24	Christine LeRock 2861 Reece Rd. Colwich KS 67020	Cash	nurse	\$100.00
08/17/24	Lisa Lambdin 1908 N. Cheryl Place Wichita KS 67212	Check	ret	\$100.00
08/17/24	Kansans for a Democratic House P.O. Box 2083 Topeka KS 66601	Check		\$250.00
08/17/24	Cyd Gilman 3102 N. Shefford Street Wichita KS 67205	Check	retired	\$35.00
08/16/24	Rick Blumhorst 404 W. Peoria Paola KS 66071	E Funds	engineer	\$51.99
08/14/24	Todd Cohen 13421 Antlers Street Bloomfield CO 80020	E Funds	director	\$26.25
08/14/24	Scott Ariagno 13016 Catalina Leawood KS 66209	E Funds	insurance agent	\$41.69
08/14/24	Dawn Ross 5340 Isle Royal Court West Bloomfield MI 48323	E Funds	lawyer	\$26.25
08/13/24	Sean Swindler 550 W. Loula Street Olathe KS 66061	E Funds	director	\$26.25
08/13/24	Rebecca Craft 15639 E. Rockhill Court Wichita KS 67230	E Funds	retired	\$515.38
08/13/24	Edwin Beasley 14621 E. 117th St. North Valley Center KS 67147	E Funds	retired	\$51.99
08/09/24	Marilyn Gump 234 N. Volutsia Wichita KS 67214	E Funds	nurse	\$51.99
08/09/24	Jane Byrnes 322 S. Lorraine	E Funds	retired	\$25.00

	Wichita KS 67211			
08/08/24	Melanie Jenney 1301 N. Edgemoor Wichita KS 67208	E Funds	nurse	\$26.25
08/07/24	John Fiebich 1934 W. 69th Street North Wichita KS 67147	E Funds	janitor	\$25.00
08/04/24	Christine LeRock 2861 Reece Rd. Colwich KS 67020	Cash	nurse	\$100.00
08/04/24	Victor LeRock 2861 Reece Rd. Colwich KS 67020	Cash	electrician	\$100.00
08/03/24	Vaughn Gray 4217 Grand Timber Drive Edmond OK 73034	Check	retired	\$250.00
08/03/24	Janice Martens 4320 SE Massachusetts Court Topeka KS 66609	Check	retired	\$100.00
Total Itemiz	ed Receipts for Period			\$7114.81
Total Uniter	mized Contributions (\$50 or less)		TI T	\$0
Sale of Poli	tical Materials (Unitemized)			\$0
Total Contr	ibutions When Contributor Not Kr	nown		\$0
TOTAL REC	CEIPTS THIS PERIOD			\$7114.81

## SCHEDULE C

# EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Tracy L Edingfield

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/24/24	PayPal Paypal.com san francisco CA 94121	Fundraising Expenses e-fees	\$47.68
10/21/24	Tailwind Partners LLC P.O. Box 111 Mission KS 66201	Electronic/Website Advertising texting messages	\$1,220.00
10/12/24	Station 8 1100 E. 3rd Street North Wichita KS 67214	Gift dinner for canvassers	\$171.35
10/01/24	Valley Print Logistics 160 N. Sheridan Valley Center KS 67147	Printing postcards/Mailers	\$5,645.93
09/16/24	Valley Center Chamber of Commerce 205 W. Main Valley Center KS 67147	Filing Fee parade entry fee	\$50.00
09/12/24	Walmart 5475 N. Meridian Valley Center KS 67147	Supplies drinks for canvassers	\$62.30
08/28/24	United States Postal Service 210 E. Main Valley Center KS 67147	Postage/Shipping postcards	\$285.99
08/26/24	Office Depot 613 S. Dugan Wichita KS 67209	Supplies envelopes for fundraiser letters	\$161.30
08/26/24	Valley Print Logistics 160 S. Sheridan Valley Center KS 67147	Printing mailers/letters	\$3,253.29
08/09/24	United States Postal Service 210 E. Main Valley Center KS 67147	Postage/Shipping postcards	\$17.52

	Canya	Printing postcards	
08/06/24	canva canva.com internet company wilmington DE 19720		\$170.00
07/22/24	Unite 210 E. Main Valley Center KS 67147	Postage/Shipping postcards	\$44.80
07/22/24	United States Postal Service 205 E. Main Valley Center KS 67147	Postage/Shipping Invitation to J. Craft fundraiser	\$44.80
07/17/24	Ark Valley News 210 W. Main Valley Center KS 67147	Newspaper Ads ads	\$240.00
07/13/24	Office Depot 613 S. Dugan Wichita KS 67209	Printing Paper for fundraising letters	\$38.69
07/10/24	Walmart 5475 N. Meridian Wichita KS 67147	Supplies paint for signs	\$19.10
07/08/24	Menards 3660 N. Maize Road Wichita KS 67205	Supplies wooden stakes for signs	\$48.79
Total Itemize	d Expenditures This Period		\$11521.54
Total Unitem	ized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$0
TOTAL EXPE	ENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	THIS PERIOD	\$11521.54

### **SCHEDULE D**

### **OTHER TRANSACTIONS**

Candidate: Tracy L Edingfield

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
10/24/24	Tracy Edingfield 416 Valley Park Drive Valley Center KS 67202	loan	\$683.19
TOTAL OTHE	R TRANSACTIONS		\$683.19